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Adjacent constructions

For adjacent constructions please use the shafts and
housing fits that are recommended by WSW in order
to guarantee a correct operation of the bearing. A
chamfer to permit insertion at shaft and housing sim-

plifies the mounting of the bearing.

=,

Passungen fir Radial-Gelenklager
Fits of radial spherical plain bearings

Wellenpassungen./Shaft fits

Betriebsbedingungen,”
Operating conditions

Alle Belastungsarten, Ubergangspassungen
Loads of all kinds, clearance of transition fit

Alle Belastungsarten, Prasssitz
Loads of all kinds, interference fit

Bohrungspassungen/Housing fits

Betriebsbedingungen,
Operating conditions

Gleitflachenkombination,/Sliding contact surface combination

wartungspflichtig” wartungsfrai/
requiring maintenance maintenance free
h&
gehartete Welle/hardenad shaft hé, g6
mE kG

Gleitflachenkombination, Sliding contact surface combination

wartungspflichtig/ wartungsfreis
requiring maintenance maintenance froe




Lagermontage

Bei der Montage von Gelenklagern ist darauf zu ach-
ten, dass die Krifte nicht dber die Gleitflachen einge-
leitet werdaen. Um Beschadigungen am Lager und Ge-
hduse zu vermeiden sollte die Montage mit geeigneten
Hilfsmitteln durchgefithrt werden. Zur Verminderung
der Einpresskraft ist eine Erw@rmung bzw. Unterkih-
lung der Lager hilfreich, in digsem Fall missen dig Ein-
satztemperaturen der Lager beachtet werden.

Lagermontage
Bearing assemblhy

Lagerluft und Betriebsspiel

Radiala Lagerluft
Radial internal clearance

DIC

Mounting of bearings

When mounting the bearings please note that loads
must not be directed through the sliding contact sur-
faces. In order to avoid damages of the bearing and
housing please ensure the use of adequate tools. By
means of warming or overcooling the bearing the as-
sembly force could be reduced. In this case please note
the working temperature of the bearings.

Gleichzeitige Montage von Welle und Lager
Simultaneous fitting on shaft and in housing

Internal clearance and operating
clearance

Axiale Lagerluft
Axial internal clearance




Gelenkképfe
wartungspflichtig
DIN 150 12 240-4-MaBreihe E,

Form F

Gleitpaarung: Stahl/Stahl
Material: C45 verzinkt

Serie/Series S|+E

SI+ES
S1SES

S|--ES-2RS
515--ES-2RS

(GIR--DO-2RS, SI--ES-2RS, SIA-ES-2RS)

Bezeichnung/Designation

ohne Abdichtung mit Abdichtung/

without seals

SI5E*

SI6E*

SI8E*
S110E*
SN2E=*
SI1GES**
SI1TES**
SI20ES**
SI25ES
SI30ES
SI3GES
SI40ES
SIS40ES***
SI45ES
SIS45ES***
SIS0ES
SISEOES***
SI60ES
SISE0ES***
SITOES
SISTOES***
SIBOES
SISBOES***

with seals

SI1EES-2RS**
SNTES-2RS**
SI20ES-2RS**
SI25ES-2RS
SI30ES-2RS
SI35ES-2RS
SI40ES-2RS
SIS40ES-2ZRS***
SI45ES-2RS
SIS45ES5-2ZR5***
SIS0ES-2RS
SISE0ES-2RS***
SI60ES-2RS
SISE0ES-2RS***
SITOES-2RS
SISTOES-2RS***
SIBOES-2RS
SIS80ES-2RS***

5

10
12
15
17
20
25
30
35
40
40
45
45
50
50
60
60
T0
T0
a0
a0

-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,010
-0,010
-0,010
-0,012
-0,012
-0,012
-0,012
-0,012
-0,012
-0,012
-0,015
-0,015
-0,015
-0,015
-0,015

-0,015

0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,12
0,15
0,15
0,15
0,15
0,15

0,15

dk

10
10
13
16
18
22
25
29
35,5
40,7
47
b3

g 3 3

g &

80
92
a2
105
105

Rod ends

requiring maintanance
DIM 150 12 240-4-zeries E,

form F

sliding surface: steel/steel

material: C45 zinc-coated

L4

Ls

Ls

Abmessung/Dimansions mm

Cimx dzex G6H
45 21 M5
465 | N Me
65 24 M8
b | M M10
85 34 h12
105 40 M14
115 46 M16
13,5 | b3 |M20x1,5

18 64  M24x2
20 | 73 | M30x2
22 | 82 | M3ex3
24 | 92 | M35x3
24 | 92 | M42x3
2B | 102 M42«3
27 102 | M45x3
31 | 112 | M45x3
31 112 | M52x3
39 | 136 | ME2x3
39 135 | MB0x4
43 160  MGExd
42 1680 MT2x4
48 180 MB4xd
47 180 | MBOx4

ht

30
30
36
43
50
61
BT
ir
94
110
125
142
142
145
145
160
160
176
175
200
200
230
230

Lamn Lamm Lsm

1"

70

aE 8

405 5
405 b
48 5
blb |65
67 |T
81 (8B
a0 10
103,56 (10
126 12
1465 15
166 |15
188 |18
188 |18
186 (20
196 20
216 20
216 |20
2425 20
242 20
280 20
280 |20
320 25
320 |25




Gelenkképfe Rod ends

wartungspflichtig requiring maintenance
DIN 150 12 240-4-Mabreihe E, DIM 150 12 240-4-series E,
Form F form F
Gleitpaarung: Stahl,/Stahl sliding surface: steel/steel
Material: C45 verzinkt material: C45 zinc-coated
Sorie/Sories SI+E
SI-+ES 8
SIS+ES L BN
SI-+ES-2RS
515--ES-2RS
(GIR--DO-2RS, SI--ES-2RS, SIA--ES-2RS) % "r [T
3 @i
[ [ 1
MEIE L& |
" W
o Kantenabstanda/ Tragzahlen,/ Radiale Lagerluft/ )
Kippwinkel/ chamfar dimensions Basic load ratings [kN] Radial internal clearance Gewicht/
tilting angle Waight
W dicar dimm o= s min D)"I'I..z'r Stﬂt:‘; CN = I'LQ
Dynamic  Static
10 10 | 13 13 0,3 34 8.1 0,023 - 0,068 0,020
11| 11 13 13 0.3 34 81 0,023 - 0,068 0,020
13 13 | 186 15 0.3 b5 129 0,023 - 0,068 0,040
16| 16 | 19 12 03 8.1 176 0,023 - 0,068 0,080
18 19 | 22 10 0.3 10 245 0,023 - 0,068 0,100
21| 21 26 8 03 16 36 0,030 - 0,082 0,160
27 25 | 29 10 0.3 21 45 0,030 - 0,082 0,230
aon| 28 | 34 9 0.3 30 60 0,030 - 0,082 0,320
36| 35 42 7 0.6 48 a3 0,037 - 0,100 0,630
46| 42 | kD 6 0.6 62 110 0,037 - 0,100 0,980
EE| 48 | &8 & 0.6 79 146 0,037 - 0,100 152
60| b2 | 6b T 0.6 a9 180 0,043 - 0,120 2,06
BE| 52 | B5 7 0.6 100 180 0,043 - 0,120 1.96
66| BB | 7O 7 0.6 127 240 0,043 - 0,120 272
60| 58 | 7O 7 0.6 127 240 0,043 -0,120 244
70| 62 | 76 [ 0.6 156 290 0,043 - 0,120 3,57
65| 62 | 75 6 0.6 156 290 0,043 -0,120 340
80| 70 | 88 [ 1 245 450 0,043 - 0,120 563
75| 70 | 88 3 1 245 450 0,043 - 0,120 563
85| 80 | 098 6 1 313 610 0,055 - 0,142 833
80| 85 | 98 & 1 315 610 0,055 - 0,142 8,33
95| 965 | 110 [ 1 400 750 0,055 - 0,142 13.04
100 95 110 [ 1 400 750 0,055 - 0,142 13,04

DIC

10
12
15
17
20
25
30
35
40
40
45
45
50
50
60
60
70
70
80
80




Gelenkképfe
wartungspflichtig

DIMN 150 12 240-4-Malraihe K,

Form M

Gleitpaarung: Stahl/Bronze
Material: ST 52-3 verzinkt

Serie/Sorics SABP+S
(GAKR--PB, SAKAC-M, POS-)

Bezeichnung/
Dasignation

ochne Abdichtung”
without seals

SABPES

SABPES

SABPES

SABP10S
SABP12S
SABP145
SABP1E6S
SABP18S
SABP20S
SABP22S
SABP2ES
SABP28S
SABP30S

g
6
8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

25

28

30

+0,012
+0.012
+0,01%
+0.015
+0,018
+0.018
+0,018
+0.018
+0,021
+0,021
+0,021
+0,021

+0.021

Rod ends

requiring maintanance

DIMN IS0 12 240-4-saries K,

form M

sliding surface: steel/bronze 3
material: ST 52-3 zinc-coated

0.1
-0.1
-01
-01
-01
-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-01
-01
-0.1
-0.1

-01

Abmessung/Dimensions mm

dk

1mn
12,7
15.88
19,06
22,23
254
28,8
3,75
34,93
381
42 86
47,63
50,8

C1r-u

B
6,75

10,5
12

13,6
15

16,5
18
20
22
25
25

d!rrm

16
18
22
26
30
34
38
42
46
50
80
66
70

5
g

ME
M&
Ma
M10
Mi2
M14
Mi16
M18x1.5
M20x1,5
M22x1,5
M24x2
M2Tx2
M30x2

leln

20
22
25

TR EEEE

&1
57
62

Lz max

M
45
53
61
69
77
85
93
101
109
124
136
145

Kippwinksl,”
tilting angle

[

13
13
14
14
13
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
17




Gelenkképfe
wartungspflichtig

DIM 150 12 240-4-MaBraihe K,

Form M

Gleitpaarung: Stahl/Bronze
Material: ST 52-3 verzinkt

DIC

Kantenabstande/
Chamfer dimensions

s min

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

Rod ends

requiring maintenance

DIN 150 12 240-4-saries K,

farm M

sliding surface: steel/bronze

Lz

material: ST 52-3 zinc-coated

Tragzahlen,/

Basic load ratings [kMN]

Dyn_/Dynamic  Stat./Static

3.3
43
6.8
10
13
17
21

26
n

38
48
59
63

41
B3
=
1
14
20
25
30
35
43
65
7
86

Radiale Lagerluft/
Radial internal clearance

=N = =0 — =l = =l = -l =] =l ) -]

CN

- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035
- 0,035

Gewichts
Weight
= kg

0,016
0,026
0,044
0,072
0,108
0,161
0,225
0,295
0,382
0,428
0,749
0,949
113

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
25
28
30




Gelenkképfe

wartungsfrai

DIN 150 12 240-4-Mabreihe E

Form F
Gleitpaarung:

Sl--C: Hartchrom,/PTFE Marbundwerkstoff

SI--ET-2RS5: Hartchrom,/PTFE-Gewebe

Material: C 45 verzinkt

Serie/Series SI+C
SI+ET-2RS

Rod ends

maintenance free
DIM IS0 12 240-4-series E

form F
sliding surface:

SI--C: hardchrome,/PTFE-composite- material

S1--ET-2R5: hardchrome,/PTFE-fabric

material: C 45 zinc-rnatad

(GIRUK, GIR--UK-2RS, SI--C, SI-“TE-2RS)*

Bezeichnung/Deasignation

ohne
Abdichtung/
without seals

SIsC

SleC

SisC

Si1oc

sii2c

SI1sC

Si7C

Si20C SI20ET-2RS

Si25C SI25ET-2RS

Si30C SI30ET-2RS
SI3SET-2RS
SI40ET-2RS
SIS40ET-2RS**
SI45ET-2RS
SIS45ET-2RS**
SIS0ET-2RS
SISS0ET-2RS**
SIB0ET-2RS
SIS60ET-2RS**
SI70ET-2RS
SISTOET-2RS**
SIBOET-2RS
SIS80ET-2RS**

mit Abdichtung/
with seals

-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
-0,008
0,010
-0,010
-0,010
-0.012
-0,012
-0,012
0,012
-0,012
-0,012
0,012
-0,015
-0,015
0,015
-0,015
-0,015
0,015

6

AR BRRAERRIBANBIES e o

B & ©
~ax
012 10 45
012 10 45
012 13 65
012 16 175
012 18 85
012 22 105
012 25 115
012 29 135
012 355 18
032 40,7 20
012 47 22
012 53 24
012 53 | 24
012 60 28
012 60 | 27
012 66 31
012 66 3
015 80 39
015 80 39
015 92 43
015 92 42
015 105 48
015 105 47

d2

SRV IRLHERBRED

=
3 S )
[ N
I ~ 1
Abmessung/Dimensions mm
o M Lm L Lo
MS 30 11 | 405 |5
M6 30 11 405 65
M8 36 15 48 5
MIO 43 15 575 65
M12 50 18 67 7
M14 61 21 81 8
Mi16 67 24 90 10
M20x1,5 77 30 1035 10
M24x2 94 36 126 12
M30x2 110 45 1465 15
M36x3 125 &0 166 15
M39x3 142 65 188 18
M42x3 142 65 188 18
M42x3 145 65 196 20
M45x3 145 &5 196 20
M45x3 160 68 216 20
MS2x3 160 69 216 20
ME2x3 175 70 2425 20
ME0x4 175 73 2425 20
MS6x4 200 80 280 20
M72x4 200 80 280 20
M64x4 230 85 320 25
M8Ox4 230 85 320 25




Gelenkkoépfe Rod ends

wartungsfreai maintenance free

DIN 1SC 12 240-4-MabBraihe E DIM IS0 12 240-4-series E

Form F form F

Gleitpaarung: sliding surface:

Sl-C: Hartchrom,/PTFE Merbundwerkstoff  S[.-C: hardchrome/PTFE-composite- material
SI-ET-2RS: Hartchrom,/PTFE-Gewsba S1--ET-2RS: hardchrome /PTFE-fabric
Material: C 45 verzinkt materal: C 45 zinc-rnatad

4 w

Tragzahlen,/ Radiale Lagerluft/

Kamgnal:fsténd_ef Basic load ratings Radial internal
Kippwinkel/ Chamfer dimensions [kN] clearance
tilting angle Waight d
o= =

e o - a7 -
10 10 13 13 0.3 3.6 8.1 0-0,032 0,016 5
11 11 13 13 0,3 3.6 8.1 0 -0,032 0.M7 6
13 13 16 15 0.3 58 129 0-0,032 0,035 8
16| 16 19 12 0,3 8.6 17,6 0-0,032 0,081 10
18 19 22 10 0.3 11 245 0-0,032 0,096 12
21 N 26 8 0,3 18 36 0 - 0,040 0,162 15
27| 25 29 10 0.3 22 45 0 - 0,040 0,233 17
30| 28 34 g 0.3 H 60 0 - 0,040 0,324 20
3| 35 42 T 0.6 51 a3 0 - 0,050 0,625 25
46 | 42 50 6 0.6 65 110 0 - 0,050 0,976 30
55| 48 58 6 0,6 12 146 0-0,050 152 a5
60 | K2 65 T 0.6 140 180 0 - 0,060 2,06 40
55| K2 65 T 0.6 140 180 0 - 0,080 1,96 40
65| b8 70 T 0.6 180 240 0 - 0,060 2,72 45
60 | 5B 70 T 0.6 180 240 0 - 0,080 2,44 45
70| B2 75 & 0.6 220 200 0 - 0,080 3.57 50
65| B2 75 & 0.6 220 200 0 - 0,080 3.40 50
80| 70 88 6 1 345 450 0 - 0,060 5.63 &0
75| 70 88 5 1 345 450 0 - 0,080 5.63 &0
85| 8D a8 5 1 440 610 0-0072 8,33 70
BO | 85 a8 5 1 440 810 0-0072 8,33 70
95 95 110 5 1 567 750 0-0072 13.04 80
100 | 85 110 & 1 567 750 0-0072 13,04 80

DIC




Gelenkképfe Rod ends

wartungsfrei maintenance free

DIN IS0 12 240-4-Mabreihe E DIM IS0 12 240-4-series E
Form M form M

Gleitpaarung: sliding surface:

SA--C: Hartchrom,/PTFE Merbundwerkstoff
SA-ET-2RS: Hartchrom /PTFE-Gewsbe
Material: C 45 verzinkt

Serie/Series SA-C
SA--ET-2RS
(GAR-UK, GAR-UK-2RS, SA~ C, SA~TE-2RS5)*

Bezeichnung/Designation
chne Abdichtung,”  mit Abdichtung,” C d=
without seals with seals d B dk max  max
SALC 5 -000B| & -DaZ 10 45 21
SABC 6 -0008 6 -012 10 45 | 21
SA8C B o008 8 042 13 6.5 | 24
SA10C 10 -000B 9 -012 16 75 | 29
SA12C 12 o008 | 10 -0a2 18 85 34
SAISC 15 -0ooB |12 -002 | 22 | 106| 40
SA1TC 17 0008 | 14 -002 25 | 115 48
SA20C SA20ET-2RS 20 oomo 16 -0a2 29 (136 B3
SA25C SA25ET-2RS 25 om0 | 20 -012 | 355 18 | 64
SA30C SA30ET-2RS 30 omo|22 012 | 40T | 20 | 73
SA3LET-2RS 35 omz2 | 25 -0a2 47 22 | 82
SA40ET-2RS 40 02 28 012 B3 24 | 92
SAS4A0ET-2RS** 40 0012 28 -0I2 53 23 92
SAASET-2RS 45 002 32 012 60 28 | 102
SAS4RET-2RS** 45 02 32 -0a2 B0 27 102
SALOET-2RS 50 o012 -012 66 31 | 112
SASE0ET-2RS** &0 -0.012 -012 66 30 nz2
B0 39 136

SASBOET-2R5** 60 -0.015 015 | 80 38 135
SATOET-2RS 70 -0.015 015 | 92 43 | 1680
SASTOET-2RS** | 70 -0.015 | 59 -015 92 42 | 180
SABOET-2RS 80 -o0ms5|6E -oi5 | 106 | 48 [ 180
SASBOET-2RS** 80 -o015 | B -0i5 | 105 | 47 | 180

35

35
SABOET-2RS 60 -0015 44 015

44

49

dz

%

SA--C hardchrome/PTFE-composite-material
SA-~ET-2RS: hardchromePTFE-fabric
matarial: C 45 zinc-coatad

Lz

G
Bg
M5
MB
Ma

M10
M12
M14
M16
M20x1 5
M24x2
M30x2
M36x3
M32x3
MA2x3
M42x3
M45x3
M45x3
M52x3
M52x3
ME0x4
M5Exd
M72x4
M64xd
MB0x4

e

Abmessung /Dimensions mm

h

36
36

EBBEED

78

110
140
150
145
163
165
185
195
210
225
235
265
270
295

D)

min

18
18
21
26
28
34
36
43
53
65
g2
86
a0
g2
a5
104
110
115
120
125
132
140
147

Lz max

46,5
46,5

62,5
T

1045
126
1465
181
196
191
214
216
241
251
2715
2025
35
345
380
385




Gelenkképfe

wartungsfrei

DIM 150 12 240-4-MaBreihe E

Form b

Gleitpaarung:

SA--C: Hartchrom/PTFE Merbundwerkstoff
SA--ET-2RS: Hartchrom/PTFE-Geawebe
Material: C 45 verzinkt

Serie/Series SA-C
SA-ET-2RS

(GAR--UK, GAR--UK-2RS, SA- C, SA-TE-2RS5)* (Kf;%\

) ) Kantenabsténds,/ Tragzahlen/
Kippwinkel,/ Chamfer dimenzions Basic load ratings [kM]
tilting ﬂnq;:le- Dyn./ B 5

e o Dymamic Static
13 0,3 3.6 39
13 0.3 3.6 bb
15 0,3 58 10
12 0.3 8.6 16
10 0,3 11 23

8 0,3 18 32
10 0.3 22 44
g9 0,3 ]| 60
7 0,6 51 a3
B 0,6 65 110
=3 0,6 112 148
Fi 0.6 140 180
7 0,6 140 180
7 0,6 180 240
7 08 180 240
6 0,6 220 290
B 06 220 290
B 1 345 450
B 1 345 450
B 1 440 610
6 1 440 610
6 1 EBT 750
= 1 EBT 750

DIC

Rod ends

maintenance free

DIM IS0 12 240-4-saries E

form M

sliding surface:

SA--C hardchrome/PTFE-composite-material
SA-ET-2RS: hardchrome/PTFE-fabric
matarial: C 45 zinc-coated

dz

Lz

L

L |
Radiale Lagerluft/
Radial internal clearance  Gewicht/
Weight d
cN S

0-0,032 0,017 5
0-0,032 0017 5
0-0,032 0,020 8
0-0.032 ood | 10
0-0,032 0086 | 12
0-0,040 0,120 15
0-0,040 0170 | 17
0- 0,040 0,280 20
0-0,050 0510 | 25
0 - 0,050 0,800 a0
0-0,050 1.40 a5
0- 0,080 1,80 40
0-0,080 1.80 40
0- 0,080 250 45
0- 0,080 250 45
0- 0,060 3,60 50
0 - 0,060 3.60 50
0 - 0,080 .70 B0
0-0,080 5.70 &0
0-0,072 7,90 70
0-0,072 700 | 70
0-0,072 12,00 B0
0-0,072 1200 80




e [«]
Gelenkképfe Rod ends %&
wartungsfrei maintenance fres ff__ﬁ\' 8 o
DIM 150 12 240-4-Mabreihe K, DIN IS0 12 240-4-series K, &j 4
Form F form F 3 =
Gleitpaarung: Stahl/PTFE sliding surface: steel/FTFE £
Material: ST 52-3 verzinkt material: ST 52-3 zinc-coated g Y

1
d -’l| LL_

Serie/Series SIK-C
SIJK-C
(GIKR-PW, SIKB--F PKS--ES)

B[?:z:;::?ir;ﬁf Abmessung/Dimensions mm
i B dk Ciom & h Lim Lo Liss W
SIKEC 5 +0mz| 8 045 11,112 2] 195 ME 30 12 | 395 b 10
SIKeC 6 +0M2| B 015 | 127 75 212 M 30 g 40,4 b 10
SIKBC 8 +oms 12 045 1588 | 95 | 255 M2 36 12 | 485 5 13
SIK10C 10 +oms | 14 020 | 1906 | 11,6 | 31 M10 43 19 | GB3 | 66 |16
SIK12C 12 +00s | 16 -020 | 2223 125 | 34 M12 50 23 &7 65 |18
SiK14C 14 +o0m8 | 19 020 | 264 | 145 | 38 M14 57 23 6 8 21
SIK18C 16 +o0o0e | 21 -020 | 2858 | 165 | 42 M16 B4 24 85 8 24
SIK18C 18 +0m8 | 23 020 N75 | 176 | 46 | M85 | T 27 o4 10 | 27
SIK20C 20 +0021 | 25 020 | 3493 185 | 50 | M20x15 | TT 30 102 10 | 30
SlJK22C 22 +0021 | 28 -020 381 21 66 | M22x15 | 84 I3 | 112 12 | 34
SIJK25C 25 +0021 | 31 020 | 4288 23 B0 M24x2 94 36 124 12 | 36
SIJK28C 28 +0021 | 35 020 | 47,63 26 (= M27x2 103 | 41 136 14 M4
SIJK30C 30 +o0021 | 37 -020| 508 27 70 M30x2 110 | 45 145 15 | 48
Serie/Series SIKP-C*
(S5GS-M-)
SIKPSC 5§ +0mz| 8 000 1112 2] 18 M4 27 10 36 b 9
SIKP&EC 6 +D0M2| O 03z 127 6.8 20 M&E 30 12 40 L 11
SIKPaC 8 +0ms5 | 12 -0a2 | 1588 9 24 Ma 36 16 43 5 14
SIKP10C 10 +o0ms | 14 000 | 1906 1056 | 28 | MIO0x1,25| 43 20 57 et |17
SIKP12C 12 +o0mg | 16 -002 | 2222 12 32 M12x1,25| 50 22 &6 65 |19
SIKP16C 16 +0m8 | 21 -0a2 | 28,68 16 42  Mi16x15 64 28 a5 8 22
SIKP20C 20 +0021 | 25 -0a2 | 3492 18 50 | M20x1,5 | 77 33 102 10 | 32
SIKP30C 30 +0021 37 -0.12 51 25 70 M27x2 110 | 51 145 15 |4

SIKP35C 36 +0025 | 43 006 | 7,15 | 28 80 M3Ex2 125 | 56 | 165 15 |50




3

Gelenkképfe Rod ends

wartungsfrei maintenance free

DIN 150 12 240-4-MabBreihe K, DIM ISO 12 240-4-series K, .
Form F form F

Gleitpaarung: Stahl/PTFE
Material: ST 52-3 verzinkt

sliding surface: steel/FTFE
material: ST 52-3 zinc-coated

o)

11
e ]
Kantenabstande, Tragzahlen/ Hadial_e L_agerluft,r‘
Kippwinkel/ Chamfar dimensions Basic load ratings [kN] Radialinternal  Gowicht/

tilting angle clearance Weight

ey e == s e
10 13 4 03 3.6 4.6 0-0,032 0,024
10| 13 9 03 47 52 0- 0,032 0,028
125 16 12 0.3 1.6 8.2 0-0,032 0,053
15| 19 10 06 12 15 0 - 0,032 0,110
175 22 12 0& 14 19 0-0,032 0,140
20 25 14 0.6 19 24 0 - 0,040 0,200
22 27 14 06 23 29 0- 0,040 0,250
26 AN 13 0.6 29 34 0 - 0,040 0,350
215| 34 14 06 34 40 0 - 0,040 0,430
a0 | a7 14 06 42 50 0 - 0,050 0,610
335 42 14 0.6 52 57 0 - 0,050 0,810

37 48 14 06 BB it 0 - 0,050 1.20

40 50 15 0.6 73 7 0 - 0,050 1.40
a 1n 13 0.3 & .5 0,008 - 0,032 0,024

10| 13 13 03 7.2 9.3 0,008 - 0,032 0,028
125| 186 13 03 116 16,7 0,008 - 0,032 0,053
15| 19 13 0.3 145 234 0,010 - 0,040 0,110
175| 22 13 06 17 32 0,010 - 0,040 0,140
22| 27 15 0.6 285 527 0,010 - 0,040 0,250
275| 34 14 06 40 78.1 0,010 - 0,040 0,043

40 | 5D 15 06 81 1684 0,010 - 0,040 1.40

46 58 15 0.6 100 205,17 0,02 - 0,050 1.60

DIC

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
25
28
30

10
12
16
20
30




Gelenkkopfe

wartungsfrei

DIMN 150 12 240-4-MaBreihe K,

Form M
Gleitpaarung: Stahl/PTFE
Material: ST 52-3 verzinkt

Serie/Series SAK-C

Rod ends

maintenance frea

DIM 150 12 240-4-series K,
form M

sliding surface: steal /PTFE
matarial: ST 52-3 zinc-coatad

(GAKR--PW, SAKB«F POS-EC)

Abmessung/Dimensions mm

dk
d

SAJK:-C
Bezeichnung.”
Designation
ohne Abdichtung,/” d
without seals
SAKEC £ +0mz
SAKGC 6 +0012
SAKBC & +0ms
SAKI10C 10 +005
SAK12C 12 +0m5s
SAK14C 14 +0.018
SAKIEC 16 +008
SAKI18C 18 <0018
SAK20C 20 +0021
SAJK22C 22 +0021
SAJK25C 25 0021
SAJK28C 28 +0.021
SAJK30C a0 0021

B e Eg h
8 .15 11,112 75 195 M5 | 33
9 015 127 i | 1.2 ME 36
12 015 1588 95 255 M8 | 42
14 020 1905 115 31 M0 | 48
16 020 2223 125 34 | MI2 | 54
19 020 | 254 | 145 | 38 | M4 | 60
o1 020 2858 155 42 @ MI6 | 66
23 020 75 175 46  MIB15 | 72
o5 020 3493 185 50  M20x15 78
28 020 381 21 56  M2X15 84
31 020 4286 23 60 | M24x2 | 94
35 020 4763 26 66 | M27x2 | 103
37 020 508 27 70 | M30x2 110

=
el ’

Limn  Lama
19 425
21 45.4
25 545
28 63,3
32 Fh |
36 79
37 a7
41 95
45 103
48 112
55 124
62 136
66 145




Gelenkkopfe

wartungsfrai

DIN 150 12 240-4-MaBreihe K,

Form M

Gleitpaarung: Stahl/PTFE
Material: ST 52-3 verzinkt

tilting angle

a’ =

Kantenabstande, Tragzahlen/
Kippwinkel / Chamfer dimensions Basic load ratings [kMN]
e e &
0,3 3.6 3.9
0,3 47 5.2
0,3 16 8.2
0,6 12 1B
0,6 14 19
0,6 19 24
0.6 23 29
0,6 29 34
0,6 34 40
0,6 42 50
0,6 52 57
0,6 66 69
0.6 73 T7

DIC

4

9
12
10
12
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
15

Rod ends

maintenance free

DIM 150 12 240-4-saries K,

form M

sliding surface: steal /PTFE
materal: ST 52-3 zinc-coated

=,

N

|

Li

Radiale Lageruft/
Radial internal clearance ~ Gewicht/

Weaight

CN = kg
0-0032 0,017
0-0,032 0,023
0-0/032 0,047
0-0,032 0,085
0-0/032 0,120
0-0,040 0,170
0-0,040 0,230
0-0,040 0,310
0-0,040 0,400

0 - 0,050 0,490

0 - 0,050 0,650

0 - 0,050 0,870

0 -0,050 1.10

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
25
28
30




A/S Dansk Kugleleje Center, Mileparken 29, DK-2730 Herlev, Fax: 44 84 56 20

TIf. 44 843 388 - dkc@dkc-as.dk




